7/3

Leviminond LLC - 12253 Pembroke Road, Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 - Phone: (954) 499-0860 - Fax: (720) 293-8211

ameni

July 1, 2002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL, 32314

RE: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR LEVIMINOND LLC

40000 -018 *****60.00 *****60.00

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a document to amend the articles of organization of LEVIMINOND LLC, a Florida limited liability company. Also enclosed is a payment of \$60 (sixty dollars), to be applied for the Filing Fee (\$25), Certified copy (\$30), and Certificate of Status (\$5).

Please note that Article IV names the managing members, as the enclosed document changes the Limited Liability Company to a NOT manager managed company.

We respectfully request your expeditious handling of this petition.

Yours truly

LEVIMINOND LLC

Julio F Levi Managing Member

PH П ÷ 2

5 35

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

LEVIMINOND LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was March 20, 2002.

SECOND: The following amendments to the articles of organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

12335 PEMBROKE ROAD PEMBOKE PINES, FL. US 33025

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

12335 PEMBROKE ROAD PEMBOKE PINES, FL. US 33025

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of members/managers are:

Title: MGRM Relative Capital Amount: 50% JULIO F LEVI 928 FALLING WATER ROAD WESTON, FL. US 33326

Title: MGRM Relative Capital Amount: 50% RUBEN MINOND PIEDRAS 575, 1D BUENOS A!RES, CF. AR 1070

Dated July 1, 2002.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Rd

†10 :†1

JULIO FERNANDO LEVI Typed or print name of signer

Filing Fee: \$25.00